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CP000392 Small Culvert replacement 18 Rural East Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013416 Huron Day Care -Shade Structures (3) Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000498 2020 Central Urban Resurfacing Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013729 Fairmile View Park renewal Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013556 OFS Live Fire Training - Demo & New Stru Facilities Johns, Susan Emergency and Protective 

Services Department

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000389 Bridge Replacement: Piperville Rd Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Implementation Aug-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CP000508 Transit Int Mod: Scott Street Municipal Marineau, Luc Transportation Services Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013795 Cumberland Mus Install Storage Container Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Implementation Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013474 Richelieu CC Elevator Modernization Ph 2 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Implementation Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000374 MUP: Belfast-Trainyards Corridor Municipal Marineau, Luc Transportation Services Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000162 Lavergne S.t and St Denis St. Reconst. Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Implementation Aug-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CP000486 McCarthy Road East Curb and Sidewalk Reh Municipal Marineau, Luc Transportation Services Initiation Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013555 EIFS Remediation Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013455 City Hall - Refurbish Supply Fan #20 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000518 2020 Exped Storm Sewer Renewal Wavel Ave Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013837 By-Law Bldg Electric Vehicle Charging St Facilities Johns, Susan Innovative Client Services Initiation Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013373 Ray Friel Des-Customer Service Counter Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013799 North Gloucester Library Roof Replacemen Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013475 Design-Replace Playground Equipment Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Aug-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013024 FS 23 Remediate Exterior Brick Cladding Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Implementation Sep-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013077 Ruth Wildgen Comfort Stn Replace Roof Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Implementation Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013061 Osgoode CC & Stuart Holmes Arena Rink Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013247 Katimavik & Beaverbrook Pools Security Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Implementation Sep-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013756 Celebration Park, Gazebo addition Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Sep-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)
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CP000543 2020 Transitway Resurfacing Program Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013484 Charlie Conacher Parking Lot Resurfacing Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013004 Britannia Repair Bricks&Replace Windows Facilities Johns, Susan Public Works & Environmental 

Services

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013776 City Hall Security Enhancements Phase 2 Facilities Johns, Susan Emergency and Protective 

Services Department

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR012986 Riverain Park Improvements Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000384 Multi-Use Pathway: Woodroffe Municipal Marineau, Luc Transportation Services Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000479 Sidewalks & Roundabout Municipal Marineau, Luc Transportation Services Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR012607 City Hall Level P1 Expansion Joint Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR012882 Cobble Hill Park Re-Development Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Implementation Sep-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013770 Fuel System deficiencies-Bundle 4 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000335 OC Transpo Operation - Waller St Municipal Marineau, Luc Transportation Services Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013506 Carleton -Chiller Replacement Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013399 Nepean Sportsplex Sign Replacement Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Planning Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013636 Horticulture Building-Foundation Repairs Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013808 Lowertown CC - Replace AHU2 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Initiation Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013502 Kizell Pond Trail System Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Sep-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013597 City Hall - Replace Roofs - Ph 3 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Initiation Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013467 Splash Wave Pool - Entrance Remediation Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013499 Fire Stn 56 -Slab Remediation Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Sep-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013775 Ashton Park swing replacement Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Oct-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013534 Richelieu CC Replace Fire Alarm System Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Planning Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013479 Kenmore Park -Playground Replacement Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CP000533 Bilberry Creek Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013386 OC St Laurent Stn Renovate Operator Area Facilities Johns, Susan Transportation Services Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )
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CR013780 Police Stations Fueling System Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013461 Maple Grove Roof and HVAC Replacement Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013490 Wellington Snrs Ext Wood Cladding Remed Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Initiation Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013800 City Hall After-Hours Access to Parking Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Planning Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000424 Storm Sewer Blackburn and Renaud Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013498 Catherine Yard - Curtainwall Remediation Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013752 Richraft Rec Volleyball Courts Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Oct-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CP000117 Ottawa South Pumping Station Upgrade Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013229 SpringHurst-Jr Playstructure replacement Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013538 Charles Sim - Replace Roof Area 2,4 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Oct-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000412 2018 Pipe Repairs: Non Critical Sites Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013769 Fuel System deficiencies-Bundle 3 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013814 Lansdowne - Interpretive Signage Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Initiation Nov-20 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CP000130 Ottawa River Outfalls - More Complex Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000428 Richmond PS Rehab and Capacity Upgrade Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000466 Richmond Forcemain Twinning Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013583 Manotick & Leonard Demolish Salt Dome Facilities Johns, Susan Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000138 March Rd Wastewater PS Conversion Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013227 Don Gamble -Playground & Gazebo Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Nov-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013495 Hintonburg Ext Wall Assembly/Gym Floor Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Dec-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013463 Fred Barrett Repl Roofs 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7 Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Dec-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000215 Brittany Drive Pump Station Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Dec-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013462 Navan Ctr-Replace Ice Plant Chiller Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Dec-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013421 Chorus Park Riverside South Dev Del Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Implementation Dec-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )
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CP000450 Resurfacing Sidewalk: Heatherington Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Dec-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013651 Cumberland Library Des - Roof/HVAC Repl Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Dec-20 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013047 J.G. Mlacak Centre Replace Rink Slab Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Jan-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013755 Tom Schonberg Park Design & Construction Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Jan-21 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013794 Design-Resurface tennis courts Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Jan-21 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013733 OC St Laurent Sth Replace Hoist 10 & 11 Facilities Johns, Susan Transportation Services Design Jan-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000160 CWWF Queensway Terrace Storm Sewer Rehab Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Jan-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013829 Egbert Reitsma -Playground Replacement Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Planning Feb-21 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013483 Bob MacQuarrie RCO Parking Lot Resurface Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000136 Greenfield-Main-Hawthorne Integrated Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000485 Small Culvert East Replac. Pkg3 Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000520 Retaining WallBritannia Road Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013809 Bob MacQuarrie Senecal Brine Headers Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Planning Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013738 Bethune Park -Replace Pathway Lighting Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Feb-21 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CR013454 Blackburn Park Splash Pad Facilities Johns, Susan Rec, Cultural & Facility 

Services

Design Feb-21 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)

CP000519 Trail Waste Facility Stage 3 Capping Facilities Johns, Susan Public Works & Environmental 

Services

Design Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CR013528 Canterbury Pool Des - Rep AHU's/Controls Facilities Johns, Susan Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Planning Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

OCL OPL-LAC Joint Facility Municipal Dupuis, Simon Ottawa Public Library Design Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000246 Booth Street and Pooley's Bridge Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Feb-21 Tender Closing

 (Task  4.1.6 )

CP000409 Bridge Renewal: Mackenzie King Municipal Marineau, Luc Planning, Infrastructure & 

Economic Development

Design Feb-21 Tender Award

 (Task 4.1.8)
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